

Chapter III--Benefits

- Page 50, Line 29 - Change "13" to "12"
- Page 51, Line 30 - Change "11" to "12"
- Page 52, Table 16, Col. 6, Georgia - Change "X" to "3/ X"
- Page 53, Footnote 3, Line 4 - Insert "Georgia" after "Florida"
- Page 54, Line 20 - Change "Fourteen" to "Sixteen"
- Line 22 - Delete remainder of line beginning with "Virginia"
- Line 23 - Delete entire line
- Line 26 - Change "Eight" to "Seven"
- Page 55, Line 1 - Change "Five" to "Six" and insert "Georgia" after "Arizona"
- Page 56, Table 17, Col. 2, Georgia - Change "40 - 45 x wba 5/" to "36"
- Col. 2, Virginia - Delete "footnote 6"
- Col. 3, Georgia - Change "280.00" to "288.00"
- Col. 3, Virginia - Change "250.00" to "300.00"
- Col. 4, Georgia - Change "150.00" to "175.00"
- Col. 5, Georgia - Insert "2 quarters"
- Page 57, Footnote 5, Line 3 - Delete "in Georgia which provides a stepdown of 2 brackets"
- Footnote 6, Line 4 - Delete "30 times the weekly benefit amount but not less than \$250 (Virginia)."
- In summary (number of States) - Change "9" to "8" and "14" to "15"
- Page 59, Table 18, Col. 3, Georgia - Delete "X"
- Col. 4, Georgia - Delete "X"
- Page 60, Line 11 - Change "Twenty-four" to "Twenty-three"
- Line 15 - Change "Twelve" to "Eleven"
- Page 61, Line 10 - Change "\$45" to "\$50"
- Page 62, Table 19, Col. 3, Georgia - Change "7.00" to "8.00"
- Col. 3, Kentucky - Change "10.00" to "11.00"
- Col. 3, Virginia - Change "8.00" to "10.00"
- Col. 3, Rhode Island - Change "10.00 - 12.00" to "10.00 - 13.00"
- Col. 4, Colorado - Change "43.00-54.00" to "44.00-55.00"
- Col. 4, Georgia - Change "30.00" to "35.00"
- Col. 4, Kansas - Change "41.00" to "42.00"
- Col. 4, Kentucky - Change "34.00" to "37.00"
- Col. 4, Utah - Change "40.00" to "42.00"
- Col. 4, Vermont - Change "36.00" to "38.00"
- Col. 4, Virginia - Change "28.00" to "32.00"
- Col. 4, Wyoming - Change "44.00 - 50.00" to "47.00 - 53.00"
- Col. 4, New York - Change "45.00" to "50.00"
- Col. 4, Rhode Island - Change "36.00 - 44.00" to "36.00 - 48.00"
- Col. 4, Wisconsin - Change "47.00" to "49.00"
- Col. 5, Georgia - Change "150.00" to "175.00"
- Col. 5, Virginia - Change "62.50" to "75.00"
- Col. 6, Georgia - Change "280.00" to "288.00"
- Col. 6, Virginia - Change "250.00" to "300.00"
- Col. 7, Colorado - Change "910.11" to "931.77"
- Col. 7, Georgia - Change "725.00" to "850.00"

Col. 7, Kansas - Change "1000.01" to "1025.01"
 Col. 7, Kentucky - Change "837.51" to "912.51"
 Col. 7, Utah - Change "1014.00" to "1066.00"
 Col. 7, Vermont - Change "936.00" to "988.00"
 Col. 7, Virginia - Change "675.01" to "775.01"
 Col. 7, Wyoming - Change "1075.01" to "1150.01"
 Col. 8, Colorado - Change "1290.00" to "1320.00"
 Col. 8, Georgia - Change "1350.00" to "1260.00"
 Col. 8, Kansas - Change "1230.00" to "1260.00"
 Col. 8, Kentucky - Change "1151.57" to "1254.70"
 Col. 8, Vermont - Change "1080.00" to "1140.00"
 Col. 8, Virginia - Change "840.00" to "960.00"
 Col. 8, Wyoming - Change "1650.00" to "1762.50"
 Col. 8, New York - Change "1800.00" to "1980.00"
 Col. 8, Wisconsin - Change "1656.18" to "1728.18"

Page 64, Line 5 - Change "\$90" to "\$99"
 Line 10 - Change "\$92.01" to "\$96.01"
 Page 65, Line 6 - Change "\$54" to "\$55"
 Line 11 - Change "\$21" to "\$22"

In the summary of minimum weekly amounts change entries for the \$7,
 \$11 and \$18 amounts as indicated, and add a \$22 amount

\$7	3	0
\$11	3	1
\$18	0	1
\$22	0	1

Line 15 - Change "\$30" to "\$32"
 Line 17 - Change "\$25" to "\$20"

Page 66, In the summary of maximum weekly amounts substitute the following:

\$26	1	0
28	2	0
30	6	1
32	7	0
33	4	0
34	1	0
35	5	0
36	3	0
37	1	0
37.50	1	0
38	3	0

Page 66, In the summary of maximum weekly amounts etc.--(continued)

\$40	5	0
42	4	0
43	0	1
44	1	1
45	3	0
47	1	0
48	0	1
49	1	0
50	1	1
53	0	2
55	1	1
57.50	0	1
67	0	1
70	0	1
Not specified	0	1

Line 14 - Change "36" to "35"

Line 16 - Change "14" to "15"

Page 67, Table 20, Col. 1, Georgia - Change "wba" to "wba + \$8"

Col. 2, Georgia - Change "\$5" to "\$8"

Footnote 4, Line 3 - Change "\$45" to "\$50"

Page 68, Line 20 - Change "\$45" to "\$50"

Page 69, Line 25 - Insert "Rhode Island" after "Nevada"

Page 70, Table 21, Col. 2, Rhode Island - Insert "X"

Page 71, Table 22, Col. 1, Rhode Island - Change "2" to "3"

Col. 2, Rhode Island - Change "\$8" to "\$12"

Col. 4, Rhode Island - Change "8" to "12"

Col. 6, Rhode Island - Change "8" to "12"

Col. 9, Rhode Island - Change "1144" to "1248"

Page 74, Line 1 - Change "Thirteen", to "Twelve"

Line 2 - Change "20" to "22"

Line 3 - Delete remainder of sentence beginning with the word "and"

Line 12 - Change "\$1,800 - \$4,680" to "\$1,980 - \$5,148" and change "\$45" to "\$50"

Line 14 - Change "eight" to "seven"

Line 18 - Change "38" to "39"

Line 20 - Change "18" to "20"

Line 22 - Change "26" to "27"

In summary (number of States) - Change "3" to "4" in last line.

Page 75, Line 33 - Change "18" to "20", "32" to "33" and "10" to "9"

Line 44 - Change "10" to "18"

Page 76, Table 23 - Uniform potential duration for all eligible claimants

Delete entries for "Georgia"

Col. 4, New York - Change "1170.00" to "1300.00"

Col. 4, Vermont - Change "936.00" to "988.00"

Col. 6, New York - Change "1170.00" to "1287.00"

Col. 6, Vermont - Change "936.00" to "988.00"

Col. 7, New York - Change "1800.00" to "1980.00"

Col. 7, Vermont - Change "1080.00" to "1140.00"

Table 23 - Maximum potential duration varying with wage credits or weeks of employment

Stub	-	Insert "Georgia"
Col. 1,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "1/4"
Col. 2,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "72.00"
Col. 2,	<u>Kentucky</u>	- Change "150.00" to "165.00"
Col. 2,	<u>Virginia</u>	- Change "64.00" to "80.00"
Col. 3,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "9"
Col. 4,	<u>Colorado</u>	- Change "1397.50-1404.00" to "1430.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "910.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Kansas</u>	- Change "1,066.00" to "1,092.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Kentucky</u>	- Change "884.00" to "962.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Rhode Island</u>	- Change "1,144.00" to "1,248.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Utah</u>	- Change "1,440.00" to "1,512.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Virginia</u>	- Change "504.00" to "640.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Wisconsin</u>	- Change "1,598.00" to "1,666.00"
Col. 4,	<u>Wyoming</u>	- Change "1,144.00 - 1,300.00" to "1,222.00 - 1,378.00"
Col. 5,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "26"
Col. 5,	<u>Virginia</u>	- Change "18" to "20"
Col. 6,	<u>Colorado</u>	- Change "910.11" to "931.77"
Col. 6,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "850.00"
Col. 6,	<u>Kansas</u>	- Change "1,001.01" to "1,025.01"
Col. 6,	<u>Kentucky</u>	- Change "837.51" to "912.51"
Col. 6,	<u>Utah</u>	- Change "1,014.00" to "1,066.00"
Col. 6,	<u>Virginia</u>	- Change "675.01" to "775.01"
Col. 6,	<u>Wisconsin</u>	- Change "1,196.13" to "1,248.13"
Col. 6,	<u>Wyoming</u>	- Change "1,075.01" to "1,150.01"
Col. 7,	<u>Colorado</u>	- Change "2795.00" to "2860.00"
Col. 7,	<u>Georgia</u>	- Insert "3,588.01"
Col. 7,	<u>Kansas</u>	- Change "3,195.01" to "3,273.01"
Col. 7,	<u>Kentucky</u>	- Change "2,650.50" to "2,884.50"
Col. 7,	<u>Utah</u>	- Change "3,346.20" to "3,517.80"
Col. 7,	<u>Virginia</u>	- Change "1,960.01" to "2,496.01"
Col. 7,	<u>Wisconsin</u>	- Change "4,140.45" to "4,320.45"
Col. 7,	<u>Wyoming</u>	- Change "3,666.67" to "3,916.67"

Page 77, Footnote 4 - Delete "except in Colorado and Georgia" at end of first sentence; beginning of second sentence substitute "Colorado provides" for "In Colorado, higher amount includes" and delete third sentence

Page 78, Line 15 - Change "\$504" to "\$560"
 Line 16 - Change "Virginia" to "Alabama" and "\$1598" to "\$1666"
 Line 24 - Change "36" to "38"
 Line 26 - Change "19" to "20"
 Footnote 6, Line 3 - Change "\$90" to "\$99"

Summary (number of States) make changes as indicated:

\$560, less than \$600	2	0
800, less than 900	6	0
900, less than 1,000	12	0
1,000, less than 1,100	6	0
1,100, less than 1,200	3	2
1,200, less than 1,300	5	1
1,500, less than 1,820	2	1

Table 24 - Substitute entries as follows:

		\$26	\$28	\$30	\$32	\$33	\$34	\$35	\$36	\$37	\$37.50	\$38	\$40	\$42	\$44	\$45	\$47	\$49	\$50	\$55
	51	1	2	6	7	4	1	5	3	1	1	3	5	4	1	3	1	1	1	1
20	2	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
22	3	1	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
24	4	-	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
26	33	-	-	5	2	3	1	4	2	1	1	3	3	2	-	3	1	-	1	1
28	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
30	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	2	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
32 ¹	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
34	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-
36	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
39	1	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Pages 81-83, Table 25, Col. 1, Georgia - Change "40-45; and \$150 in 1 quarter" to "36; and \$175 in 1 quarter and wages in 2 quarters"

Col. 1, Virginia - Delete "but not less than \$250"

Col. 2, Florida - Add "in high quarter" after "wages"

Col. 2, Rhode Island - Change "\$2" to "\$3" and "\$8" to "\$12"

Col. 3, Georgia - Change "7.00" to "8.00"

Col. 3, Kentucky - Change "10.00" to "11.00"

Col. 3, Rhode Island - Change "10.00-12.00" to "10.00 - 13.00"

Col. 3, Virginia - Change "8.00" to "10.00"

Col. 4, Colorado - Change "43.00-54.00" to "44.00-55.00"

Col. 4, Georgia - Change "30.00" to "35.00"

Col. 4, Kansas - Change "41.00" to "42.00"

Col. 4, Kentucky - Change "34.00" to "37.00"

Col. 4, New York - Change "45.00" to "50.00"

Col. 4, Rhode Island - Change "36.00-44.00" to "36.00-48.00"

Col. 4, Utah - Change "40.00" to "42.00"

Col. 4, Vermont - Change "36.00" to "38.00"

Col. 4, Virginia - Change "28.00" to "32.00"

Col. 4, Wisconsin - Change "47.00" to "49.00"

Col. 4, Wyoming - Change "44.00-50.00" to "47.00-53.00"

Col. 5, Georgia - Change "Uniform" to "1/4"

Col. 6, Georgia - Change "140.00" to "72.00"

Col. 6, Kentucky - Change "150.00" to "165.00"

Col. 6, Virginia - Change "64.00" to "80.00"

Col. 7, Georgia - Change "20" to "9"

Col. 8, Colorado - Change "1,397.50-1,404.00" to "1,430.00"

Col. 8, Georgia - Change "3/600.00-660.00" to "910.00"

Col. 8, Kansas - Change "1,066.00" to "1,092.00"

Col. 8, Kentucky - Change "884.00" to "962.00"

Col. 8, New York - Change "1,170.00" to "1,300.00"

Col. 8, Rhode Island - Change "936.00-1,144.00" to "936.00-1,248.00"

Col. 8, Utah - Change "1,440.00" to "1,512.00"

Col. 8, Vermont - Change "936.00" to "988.00"

Col. 8, Virginia - Change "504.00" to "640.00"

Col. 8, Wisconsin - Change "1,598.00" to "1,666.00"

Col. 8, Wyoming - Change "1,144.00-1,300.00" to "1,222.00-1,378.00"

Col. 9, Georgia - Change "3/ 20-22" to "26"

Col. 9, Virginia - Change "18" to "20"

Page 83, Footnote 3 - Delete "except in Colorado and Georgia" at end of first sentence; beginning of second sentence substitute "Colorado provides" for "In Colorado higher amount includes"; delete third sentence and change "\$25" to "\$20" in line 8.